BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: TRAY M. MOODY
M-5242 and J-2715
ORDER

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On July 21, 2004, Tray M. Moody of 2020 Silicia Heights Road,
Benton, Arkansas, was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for
employing an unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation
11.6 of the board. This violation occurred on July 13, 2004. Tray M. Moody did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about August 11, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: 3&7% ww

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date:__ 92 E o Y

Approved as to form:

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4504




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: TODD JACOBS
ORDER

On the 21* day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On July 21, 2004, Todd Jacobs of 1322 Crystal Drive, Benton, Arkansas, was
notified by regular mail at his last known address of a proposed civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a license in violation of
Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304.  This violation occurred on July 13, 2004. The notice of the
proposed penalty included notice of the hearing before the board. Todd Jacobs has failed to
appear or defend.

FINDINGS OF FACT: Todd Jacobs performed electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304 on July 21, 2004.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: Todd Jacobs is subject to a civii money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309 and the regulations of the board.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Todd Jacobs shall pay a civil money penalty in the
sum of $50.00 to the order of the Arkansas Department of Labor within ten (10) days of entry

of this order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: ’i}wﬁ\(}»)—*wp
Gary Ferrell, (}thai\rman

Date:  G/zi1 /oY
Approved as to Form: R

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4504




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: DANNY HOWARD
ORDER

On the 21* day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of Electrical
Examiners. On June 24, 2004, Danny Howard of 1764 N. Leverett, Apt. 234, Fayetteville,
Arkansas 72703, was notified by regular mail at his last known address of a proposed civil
money penalty in the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a
license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 8, 2004.
The notice of the proposed penalty included notice of the hearing before the board. Danny
Howard has failed to appear or defend.

FINDINGS OF FACT: Danny Howard performed electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304 on June 8, 2004.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: Danny Howard is subject to a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309 and the regulations of the board.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Danny Howard shall pay a civil money penalty in
the sum of $50.00 to the order of the Arkansas Department of Labor within ten (10) days of
entry of this order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

di

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: ?I/'Ll [!cb 4

Approved as to Form:

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 W. Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4505




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: LANCE HARNESS
M-7783
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners on an allegation that Lance Harness of 1 Hope Drive, Conway
Arkansas should be assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for
employing an unlicensed individual to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation
11.6 of the board. The violation allegedly occurred on July 9, 2004. Upon motion of
staff, the board finds that this charge should be dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the proposed penalty against Lance Harness
for an alleged violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board on July 9, 2004, is dismissed
with prejudice.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &BM(X“JQM

Gary Ferrell, Ghairman

Date: Ci;!?—l [Ic? ‘{

Approved as to Form:

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4504




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: CHARLES E. MCDANIEL

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners on an allegation that Charles E. McDaniel of 23 Autumn Brook
Lane, Conway, Arkansas should be assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of
$50.00 for performing electrical work in Arkansas without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. § 17-28-304. The violation allegedly occurred on July 9, 2004. Upon motion
of staff, the board finds that this charge should be dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the proposed penalty against Lance Harness
for an alleged violation of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-304 on July 9, 2004, is dismissed with
prejudice.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

e 5

Gary Ferrell, Ghairman

Date: 9 !'Ll !()‘(’

Approved as to Form:

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Chief Legal Counsel

Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
501-682-4504
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David B. Cowan
M-4150

CONSENT ORDER

On this }_’Zday of j@ A , 2004, this matter comes before the Board
of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor
and David B. Cowan hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. David B. Cowan admits to 4 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on June &, 2004.

.. The Department of Labor notified David B. Cowan of a civil penalty .
assessment in the amount of $650.00 for these violations.

. ¥ David B. Cowan has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, David B. Cowan specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. David B. Cowan and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in this
matter should be reduced to the sum of $162.50.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

COPY
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THEREFORE, David B. Cowan shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $162 50

for the above violations.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: <& s
Gary Ferrell, Ghairman .

Date: L?/ZJ/O‘:I’

APPROVED:

4

Ron Baker

Code Enforcemeant Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

— ) T

“Dave R Cowsn
1720 North Carolyn
Fayetteville AR 72701

COPY




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMIN

STATE OF ARKANSAS ﬁkc E } “ !FD

IN RE: Ira Downs
M-2225

OARD .
ELEcmmr&‘i ot

CONSENT ORDER ARINERg

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
ira Downs hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

s Ira Downs admits to 4 violations of Arkansas law regarding the licensing of
electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
May 6, 2004 and June 9, 2004.

L The Department of Labor notified Ira Downs of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $1,000.00 for these violations.

3. Ira Downs has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Ira Downs specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

S. Ira Downs and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in this matter
should be reduced to the sum of $250.00.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMII‘EG F lVF: D
STATE OF ARKANSAS o 8 % :

IN RE: Ervin Fenner

BOARD OF
[ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

CONSENT ORDER

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Ervin Fenner hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Ervin Fenner admits to 2 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on June 9, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Ervin Fenner of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $100.00 for these violations.

3. Ervin Fenner has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Ervin Fenner specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Ervin Fenner shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $100.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state's licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
| STATE OF ARKANSAS

oo N o)

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: fc;)f 13 { o<t

APPROVED:

i

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

— JJJ
5 ,’C——r:z-:ﬂ"""-——p-:-ﬂ* - i—vtﬂ ( By,

Ervin Fenner
826 Durham
Bentonville AR 72712




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMlNEFR E C E,
STATE OF ARKANSAS VE D

IN RE: Bob Poole

CONSENT ORDER

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Bob Poole hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

s Bob Poole admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
May 6, 2004.

2, The Department of Labor notified Bob Poole of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3 Bob Poole has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Bob Poole specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
waork.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties

pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Bob Poole shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for the

above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: 1o |5 |
|

o<

APPROVED:

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

B\o@%g/ N
PO Box 598

Elkins AR 72727




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERSP EQ
STATE OF ARKANSAS ot o B E ' VE D

IN RE: James Dodd

CONSENT ORDER

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
James Dodd hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. James Dodd admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
June 9, 2004.

2 The Department of Labor notified James Dodd of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. James Dodd has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. James Dodd specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, James Dodd shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Melburn W, Bradley
M-7667

CONSENT ORDER

On this z1*° day of _Septewdoa 2004, this matter comes before the Board

of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor
and Melburn W. Bradiey hereby consent to entry of this order.
FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Melburn W. Bradley admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann.§17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on May 27, 2004.

2. The Department of Labor notified Melburn W. Bradley of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Melburn W. Bradley has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. Melburn W. Bradley specifically agrees to future compliance with
Arkansas laws regarding licensing of eiectricians and the standards for the performance
of electrical work.

5. Melburn W. Bradley and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in
this matter should be reduced to the sum of $62.50.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: David Crunkleton

CONSENT ORDER

On this zt° day of _Sephenb , 2004, this matter comes before the Board
of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor
and [Name] hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. David Crunkleton admits to 1 viclation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on May 27, 2004.

2 The Department of Labor notified David Crunkleton of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. David Crunkleton has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4. David Crunkleton specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

9. David Crunkleton and the Department of Labor agree that the fine in this
matter should be reduced to the sum of $0.00.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil mmne uaitles
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309. RF C L
BOARU

ELECTRICAL EX AMERS




THEREFORE, David Crunkleton shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $0.00

for the above violations.

APPR

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

CBI ﬂ (DMJM:

David Crunkleton
306 Club Ln
Conway AR 72034

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: -yh-ﬂP&xhu€Jﬂ

Gary Ferrell, F'héwman

Date: lﬂ?[_l‘“? [Cﬁ’f'




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Jody Roberson
M-3587
CONSENT ORDER

On this 21st day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Jody Roberson hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. Jody Roberson admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on June 26, 2004.

2 The Department of Labor notified Jody Roberson of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for these violations.

3. Jody Roberson has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Jody Roberson specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-3089.

THEREFORE, Jody Roberson shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $250.00

for the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no







BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF ARKANSAS RE C E IVE D

IN RE: Chad McRee
BOARD OF
CONSENT ORDER ELECTRICAL EXAl... _rs

On this 21s day of September, 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. The Arkansas Department of Labor and
Chad McRee hereby consent to entry of this order.

FINDINGS OF FACT:

T Chad McRee admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on June 26, 2004.

2, The Department of Labor notified Chad McRee of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for these violations.

3. Chad McRee has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Chad McRee specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Board of Electrical Examiners is authorized to assess civil money penalties
pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309.

THEREFORE, Chad McRee shall pay a civil penalty in the amount of $50.00 for

the above violations. This penalty shall be suspended provided that there are no further




violations of the state’s licensing law, or the National Electrical Code as adopted by the

Board, for a period of two years from entry of this Order.
‘57“%
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RECEINE

a;.;:*'J.

et .

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

ey EL T ' BT

Gary Ferrell Shairman

Date: lcrflr:‘f l{ 0%

APPROVED:

FaaN

Ron Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator
Arkansas Department of Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205
(501) 682-4547

[Name] po. Box #2234
[Address]

[Phone #] @af) Ao~ TS52




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James Cox
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-3414

ORDER
On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 23, 2004, James Cox (M-3414) was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $1,000.00 for employing 4 unlicensed individuals to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on June 1, 2004. James Cox did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 13, 2004.
The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: (JQ;.(_\_.-—-._—\ -

Gary Ferrell, CHairman \

Date: ?I/ZJ/(? L




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Joshua Thornhill

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 23, 2004, Joshua Thornhill was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on June 1, 2004. Joshua Thornhill did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 13, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: &\)Mw

Gary Ferrell, €hairman

Date: ‘?/z.-f/g g



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Manuel Navarro

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 23, 2004, Manuel Navarro was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation
occurred on June 1, 2004. Manuel Navarro did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 13, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT 1S SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

Byy: s [Xw»ﬂ‘QD

Gary Ferrell,‘?haﬁrman

Date: ?/ 2.1 l/(? ¢




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Chad Atkins

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 23, 2004, Chad Atkins was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 ef seq. This violation
occurred on June 1, 2004, Chad Atkins did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 13, 2004,

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

&M\X@u&@ﬁ

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: ‘?’jzsfftﬁ ?



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Michael Schwartz

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 23, 2004, Michael Schwartz was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on June 1, 2004. Michael Schwartz did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 13, 2004,

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o st

Gary Ferrell, Chéjrmah '

Date: "flz” ?,f/ﬁ > 4
i



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Eric James

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Eric James was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on July 22, 2004. Eric James did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 24, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:
Gary Ferrell, Ghairhan

Date: C?f! m:fc::r f




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: William R. Mize
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. J-3717
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10. 2004, William R. Mize (J-3717) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on July 22, 2004. William R. Mize did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 24, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: *&)H(w

Gary Ferrell, Chairman '

Date: T /’LI I{G >




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Stacy Surface
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-7552
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Stacy Surface (M-7552) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on June 16, 2004. Stacy Surface did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 6, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

A%M(AHMD

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: ?/ .‘/r:s




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Matthew Barton

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Matthew Barton was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on June 16, 2004. Matthew Barton did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 6, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: M«N@D

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: fﬁf/’f-ff/o‘f



BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Kenneth W. Oldham
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-4908
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On July 21, 2004, Kenneth W. Oldham (M-4908) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to provide adequate supervision
for 2 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board. This violation occurred on
June 16, 2004. Kenneth W. Oldham did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about August 6, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: J—»h-—ﬂ Q.\uﬂ )//j

Gary Ferrell, Chairman

Date: ¢ ./:l FE/GT




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Darrell Hertenstein
JOURNEYMAN ELECTRICIAN NO. J-7486
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Darrell Hertenstein (J-7486) was assessed
a civil money penalty in the amount of $1500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individuals
to perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the board. This violation
occurred on July 22, 2004. Darrell Hertenstein did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 1, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: %MMQ.D

Gary Ferrell, Qhai}man

Date: i © t{‘zl f/cb‘f“




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Micah Gabbard

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Micah Gabbard was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on July 22, 2004. Micah Gabbard did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 1, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: MX»@DKD

Gary Ferrell, Chairman
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: Natahaniel Cardin

ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On August 10, 2004, Natahaniel Cardin was assessed a civil
money penalty in the amount of $50.00 for failure to possess the appropriate license for
electrical work in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-304 et seq. This violation
occurred on July 22, 2004. Natahaniel Cardin did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about September 1, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By: é\wﬁmap

Gary Ferrell, Chairman '
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: James D. Gilliam
MASTER ELECTRICIAN NO. M-0623
ORDER

On this 21st day of September 2004, this matter comes before the Board of
Electrical Examiners. On June 24, 2004, James D. Gilliam (M-0623) was assessed a
civil money penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to ﬁrovide adequate supervision
for 2 apprentices in violation of Regulation 7.9g of the board. This violation occurred on
May 27, 2004. James D. Gilliam did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about July 8, 2004.

The board approves the action taken in this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

By:_ N 1N Jﬁj

Garf,,r Ferrell, Ghaitman
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